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 1. 

 
 21-268D 

 
Quit Claim Deed between CSX Transportation, Inc. and Pinellas 
County. 

 
Administrative Services 

 
$3,500.00 

 
04/13/2021 

 
 2. 

 
 21-401D 

 
First Amendment with Clearwater Jazz Holiday Foundation, Inc. for a 
Fiscal Year 2021 Elite Event. 

 
Convention and Visitors 

Bureau 

 
$12,500.00 

 
04/21/2021 

 
 3. 

 
 21-352D 

 
First Amendment to the Tourism Promotion Agreement with Sunsets at 
Pier 60 Society, Inc., for a Fiscal Year 2020 Elite Event. 

 
Convention and Visitors 

Bureau 

 
$35,000.00 

 
Reduced Funding  

 
04/05/2021 

 
 4.  

 
 21-378D 

 
Payment request for the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area 
Residential Improvement & Demolition Grant program applicant. 

 
County Administrator 

 
$24,167.75 

 
04/16/2021 

 
 5. 

 
 21-354D 

 
Work contracts related to the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area 
Residential Improvement and Demolition program. 

 
County Administrator 

 
$48,471.46 

 
04/13/2021 

 
 6. 

 
 21-353D 

 
Payment request for the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area 
Residential Improvement & Demolition Grant program applicant 
 

 
County Administrator 

 
$27,332.00 

 
04/08/2021 
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 7. 

 
 21-441D 

 
Payment request for the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area 
Residential Improvement & Demolition Grant program applicant. 

 
County Administrator 

 
$4,988.55 

 
04/27/2021 

 
 8. 

 
 21-358D 

 
Release of a cash surety bond to Tierra, Inc. The surety was required to 
protect County owned property at Possum Branch Preserve. 

 
Development Review 

Services 

 
N/A 

 
04/08/2021 

 
 9. 

 
 21-368D 

 
Land Trust Agreement with the Housing Finance Authority of Pinellas 
County for the purpose of partnering with The Richman Group to 
develop affordable rental housing. 

 
Housing & Community 

Development 

 
$750,000.00 will be funded from 001071A 

Penny III Affordable Housing Land 
Assembly. 

 
04/22/2021 

 
10. 

 
 21-344D 

 
Second Amendment to the Specific Performance and Land Use 
Restriction Agreement with PARC, Inc. for Community Development 
Block Grant funded facility improvements. 

 
Housing & Community 

Development 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$112,685.00 

 
04/08/2021 

 
 11. 

 
 21-349D 
 

 
Second Amendment to the Specific Performance and Land Use 
Restriction Agreement with PARC, Inc. for Community Development 
Block Grant funded facility improvements. 

 
Housing & Community 

Development 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$249,245.00 

 
04/08/2021 

 
 12. 

 
 21-395D 

 
Grant application with the Florida Office of the Attorney General for the 
Crime Stoppers Trust Fund Grant on behalf of Pinellas County Sheriff’s 
Office. 

 
Human Services 

 
Requested Grant Funds 

 
$218,071.93 

 
County match not required 

 
04/15/2021 

 
 13. 

 
 21-163D 

 
Land Trust Agreement with the Housing Finance Authority of Pinellas 
County for the purpose of partnering with Habitat of Humanity to develop 
affordable single-family housing. 

 
Housing and Community 

Development 

 
N/A 

 
04/27/2021 
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 14. 

 
 20-1362D 

 
Funding Agreements with Battered Women’s Justice Project, Community 
Action Stops Abuse (CASA), Hope Villages of America (formerly RCS 
Pinellas), The Community Law Program and Gulfcoast Legal Services 
for the 2020 Justice for Families Grant. 
 

A.) Battered Women’s Justice Project 
B.) CASA 
C.) Hope Villages 
D.) Community Law Program 
E.) Gulfcoast Legal Services 

 
Human Services 

 
 
 
 
 
 

A.) $  23,900.00 
B.) $133,381.00 
C.) $   70,904.00 
D.) $156,978.00 
E.) $149,829.00 

 
Not to exceed $549,992.00 

 
Over three years 

 
04/01/2021 

 
 15. 

 
 21-288D 

 
Project Completion Certification Letter and Tangible Personal Property 
Report for the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Health 
Resources and Services Administration for the Bayside Health Clinic. 

 
Human Services 

 
N/A 

 
04/25/2021 

 
 16. 

 
21-410D 

 
Derelict Vessel Removal grant application certifying support for removal 
of derelict vessel(s) within County waters to receive funding from the 
Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission. 

 
Public Works 

 
Requested Grant Funds 

 
$5,200.00 

 
04/14/2021 

 
 17. 

 
 21-361D 

 
Transportation Alternatives Set-Aside Program grant application 
certifying support for the 46th Street North sidewalk design project in 
order to receive funding from the Florida Department of Transportation. 

 
Public Works 

 
Requested Grant Funds 

 
$300,226.24 

Matching funds may be required 

 
04/07/2021 
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 18. 

 
 21-323D 

 
Grant application with the United States Department of Homeland 
Security for the BioWatch program. 

 
Public Works 

 
Requested Grant Funds 

 
$179,853.00 

 
County match not required 

 
03/30/2021 

 
 19. 

 
 21-433D 

 
Grant application with the United States Environmental Protection 
Agency for the National Air Toxics Trend Site Air Monitoring program. 

 
Public Works 

 
Requested Grant Funds 

 
$324,000.00 

 
County match not required 

 
04/22/2021 

 


