

Pinellas County

May 25th, 2021 Delegated Log Cooperative Extension 12520 Ulmerton Road Magnolia Room Largo, Florida

	File ID	Title	Requesting Department	Dollar Value	Approved Date
۱.	21-268D	Quit Claim Deed between CSX Transportation, Inc. and Pinellas County.	Administrative Services	\$3,500.00	04/13/2021
2.	21-401D	First Amendment with Clearwater Jazz Holiday Foundation, Inc. for a Fiscal Year 2021 Elite Event.	Convention and Visitors Bureau	\$12,500.00	04/21/2021
3.	21-352D	First Amendment to the Tourism Promotion Agreement with Sunsets at Pier 60 Society, Inc., for a Fiscal Year 2020 Elite Event.	Convention and Visitors Bureau	\$35,000.00 Reduced Funding	04/05/2021
·-	21-378D	Payment request for the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area Residential Improvement & Demolition Grant program applicant.	County Administrator	\$24,167.75	04/16/2021
	21-354D	Work contracts related to the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area Residential Improvement and Demolition program.	County Administrator	\$48,471.46	04/13/2021
ð.	21-353D	Payment request for the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area Residential Improvement & Demolition Grant program applicant	County Administrator	\$27,332.00	04/08/2021

	File ID	Title	Requesting Department	Dollar Value	Approved Date
7.	21-441D	Payment request for the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area Residential Improvement & Demolition Grant program applicant.	County Administrator	\$4,988.55	04/27/2021
8.	21-358D	Release of a cash surety bond to Tierra, Inc. The surety was required to protect County owned property at Possum Branch Preserve.	Development Review Services	N/A	04/08/2021
9.	21-368D	Land Trust Agreement with the Housing Finance Authority of Pinellas County for the purpose of partnering with The Richman Group to develop affordable rental housing.	Housing & Community Development	\$750,000.00 will be funded from 001071A Penny III Affordable Housing Land Assembly.	04/22/2021
10.	21-344D	Second Amendment to the Specific Performance and Land Use Restriction Agreement with PARC, Inc. for Community Development Block Grant funded facility improvements.	Housing & Community Development	Not to exceed \$112,685.00	04/08/2021
11.	21-349D	Second Amendment to the Specific Performance and Land Use Restriction Agreement with PARC, Inc. for Community Development Block Grant funded facility improvements.	Housing & Community Development	Not to exceed \$249,245.00	04/08/2021
12.	21-395D	Grant application with the Florida Office of the Attorney General for the Crime Stoppers Trust Fund Grant on behalf of Pinellas County Sheriff's Office.	Human Services	Requested Grant Funds \$218,071.93 County match not required	04/15/2021
13.	21-163D	Land Trust Agreement with the Housing Finance Authority of Pinellas County for the purpose of partnering with Habitat of Humanity to develop affordable single-family housing.	Housing and Community Development	N/A	04/27/2021

	File ID	Title	Requesting Department	Dollar Value	Approved Date
14.	20-1362D	Funding Agreements with Battered Women's Justice Project, Community Action Stops Abuse (CASA), Hope Villages of America (formerly RCS Pinellas), The Community Law Program and Gulfcoast Legal Services for the 2020 Justice for Families Grant.	Human Services		04/01/2021
		 A.) Battered Women's Justice Project B.) CASA C.) Hope Villages D.) Community Law Program E.) Gulfcoast Legal Services 		A.) \$ 23,900.00 B.) \$133,381.00 C.) \$ 70,904.00 D.) \$156,978.00 E.) \$149,829.00 Not to exceed \$549,992.00	
				Over three years	
15.	21-288D	Project Completion Certification Letter and Tangible Personal Property Report for the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Health Resources and Services Administration for the Bayside Health Clinic.	Human Services	N/A	04/25/2021
16.	21-410D	Derelict Vessel Removal grant application certifying support for removal of derelict vessel(s) within County waters to receive funding from the Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission.	Public Works	Requested Grant Funds \$5,200.00	04/14/2021
17.	21-361D	Transportation Alternatives Set-Aside Program grant application certifying support for the 46th Street North sidewalk design project in order to receive funding from the Florida Department of Transportation.	Public Works	Requested Grant Funds \$300,226.24 Matching funds may be required	04/07/2021

	File ID	Title	Requesting Department	Dollar Value	Approved Date
18.	21-323D	Grant application with the United States Department of Homeland Security for the BioWatch program.	Public Works	Requested Grant Funds \$179,853.00 County match not required	03/30/2021
19.	21-433D	Grant application with the United States Environmental Protection Agency for the National Air Toxics Trend Site Air Monitoring program.	Public Works	Requested Grant Funds \$324,000.00 County match not required	04/22/2021